Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PE 102148780

Washington, D.C. 20231

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 JUL 0 3 2002 Attorney Docket No. 112643						
To the Director of the URS attent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Patrick SCHUETTEL Kurt DREIER 7.3.03	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TORNOS SA RUE INDUSTRIELLE 111 2740 MOUTIER (SWITZERLAND)			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment				
		Security Agreement				
		Other				
	B.	Execution Date: <u>June 6, 2002</u>				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/128,491	C. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?						
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Nε	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
į			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>132146</u>)			
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature. To the bast of ny knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 3, 2002 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075						
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30.024 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

07/09/2002 TDIAZ1

00000110 10128491

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT

undersigned,	on or good and valuable co	onsideration, the rece	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the				
(1) Patrio	k SCHUETTEL						
Kurt [DREIER						
HEREBY SELL	(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRA	NSFER(S) TO					
(2) Tornos SA having a place of business at							
(3) Rue Ir	3) Rue Industrielle 111						
2740 M	loutier (Switzerland))					
	illed "ASSIGNEE") the enti- closed in the application fo		erest in and to any and all improvements ers Patent entitled				
(4) Shock-	absorbing Screw Modu	ıle					
which applicat		inned on IT :					
(a)	executed by the unders	igned on (5a)					
(b)	filed on (5b) 24.04.20	002					
	and assigned Serial No.						
extensions, divand the right t	visions, reissues, substitu	tes, renewals or cont ernational convention	inted on said application, and any and all inuations of said application and patents, s for the protection of industrial property				
-	<u> </u>		of Patents issue any and all of said Letters occessors in interest or its designee.				
expense of sai	d Assignee, the undersign tent applications; execute signee shall consider desi	ned will execute all di e all rightful other pap	equested, without charge to but at the visional, continuing, substitute, renewal, ers; and generally do everything possible curing and maintaining patent protection				
DATE:		INVENTOR(S):					
06.06.2002		Plital	Patrick SCHUETTEL				
06.06.2002		/ ple	Kurt DREIER				
WITNESSES:							

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

Rev. B/90/ASSIGN.DBP

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0235